#### 900238487 11/13/2012

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
IVX ANIMAL HEALTH INC.		10/14/2008	CORPORATION:

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Teva Animal Health, Inc.
Street Address:	3915 South 48th St. Terrace
City:	St. Joseph
State/Country:	MISSOURI
Postal Code:	64503
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1979814	MAXIM-200

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 2152936499

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

215-293-6406 Phone:

Email: herschel.perel@tevapharm.com

Correspondent Name: Herschel Perel Address Line 1: 425 Privet Road

Address Line 2: Trademarks Department

Address Line 4: Horsham, PENNSYLVANIA 19044

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1979814
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Herschel Perel
Signature:	/herschel perel/

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 004899 FRAME: 0196

900238487

Date:	11/13/2012
Total Attachments: 2 source=Ivx Animal Health_Teva Animal Hea source=Ivx Animal Health_Teva Animal Hea	. ~

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004899 FRAME: 0197



PAGE I

## The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "IVX ANIMAL HEALTH, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "IVX ANIMAL HEALTH, INC." TO "TEVA ANIMAL HEALTH, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FIFTEENTH DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 2008, AT 11:46 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

3559043 8100

081038487

You may verify this certificate online at corp. delaware.gov/authver.ahtml

Darriet Smila Hindren

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State
AUTHENTICATION: 6911908

DATE: 10-15-08

TRADEMARK REEL: 004899 FRAME: 0198

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 11:45 AM 10/15/2008 FILED 11:46 AM 10/15/2008 SRV 081038487 - 3559043 FILE

# STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

The corporation organized a	and existing under and by virtue of the Genera
Corporation Law of the State of	of Delaware does hereby certify:
FIRST: That at a meeting of	the Board of Directors of
IVX Animal Health, Inc.	
Certificate of Incorporation of be advisable and calling a ri	ted setting forth a proposed amendment of the of said corporation, declaring said amendment to neeting of the stockholders of said corporation for resolution setting forth the proposed amendment is
	cate of incorporation of this corporation be amended
by changing the Article thereo	of numbered "! " so that, as
amended, said Article shall be	and read as follows:
The name of the Corporation shall b	e "Teva Animal Health, Inc."
the State of Delaware at which by statute were voted in favor of THIRD: That said amends	th Section 222 of the General Corporation Law of a meeting the necessary number of shares as required of the amendment.  ment was duly adopted in accordance with the secondary corporation Law of the State of
IN WITNESS WHEREOF,	said corporation has caused this certificate to be
signed this	day of 10taber 2008.
	By: Authorized Officer
	Title: Sr. V.P., GC and Secretary
እ	Jame: Richard Egosi

TRADEMARK REEL: 004899 FRAME: 0199

**RECORDED: 11/13/2012**